Scottish Terrier Club of New England
Saturday, August 27, 2016

Judge: Paul Mount

T2B

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2
4005 1287 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler
4006 T28% Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

8014 287 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8003 28 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8005 28 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8008 28 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8009 28 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8012 28 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12008 287 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
12001 28 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12005 28 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 8

16017 28" Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16020 287 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16022 287 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16001 28 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky

16007 28 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

16011 28 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
16024 ™8 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
16027 28 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20020 28" Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
20021 1287 | ouis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota

20023 T28P Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20002 28 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20003 128 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

20004 28 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell

20007 128 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20011 28 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Zaccaro
20016 28 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24001 28 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24002 28 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
24005 ™28 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
24006 28 Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini
Judge: Paul Mount

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005

Jump Height= 8

8001
8010
8011
8030
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006

8007
8008
8009

Jump Height= 12

12001
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12002

12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12020

#of dogs 5

AXPA- Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

AXPA Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

AXP8 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
AXPB T, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

#ofdogs 12

A Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier
AXPBKenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
A8 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

A8 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

A Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A8 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

A8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
A Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
A8 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel

#ofdogs 13

AXA Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
AXPB Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
P8 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

AXPB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
AXPBStrata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
M8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

A8 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

A Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

A Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
A8 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

A8 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

AXB  Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

A8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England
Saturday, August 27, 2016

20011 A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 22 Zaccaro
16017 A®A Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins 20012 "€ Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
16018 AXPA Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar 20013 A8 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
16001 A& Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky 20014 A Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
16002  ™* Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe 20015 *® Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
16003 A Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica 20016 A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16004 A4 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis 20017 A Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy Damon
16019 A Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20018 *® Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
16020 ™™ Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20019 @ Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner
16021 M8 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
16022 AXPB Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6
16023 #°8 Baamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24001 A& Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
16005 8 Soout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky 24002 AXA Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
16006  ~® Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell 24003 ™ Play, Border Collie, Delaney Rafner
16007 A8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 24004 #&Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Bolan 24005 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
16008 M8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill 24006 AXB  Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini
16010 M8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16011 ME  Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young Judge: Paul Mount
16012 A8 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
16013 ~® Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams Standard Novice A/B/P
16014 M8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
16015  *® Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 3

8018 NAP - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
8016 NAA - Zesta, Scottish Terrier, Tambre Knox
8017 NAB - Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier

16016 M8 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 26

20020 MXPA Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo

20021 AXPA | ouis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota Jump Height = 20 #ofdogs 5

20001 M4 Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie 20032 NAP - Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell

20002 M4 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 20033 NAP - Qdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20003 AXA ’ ’ 20034 NAP L ucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart YA .
20004 M4 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell 20028 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20029 NAB - Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20005 WA Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

20027 MA Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20022 A8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart Judge: Paul Mount

20023 M8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel Standard Open/Open P
20025 A8 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

20050 AXPB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

20006 ™ Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest 8014 0% Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
20007 #® Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 8015 % Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
20008  *® Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 8012 oA Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky
20009  *® Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman 8013 % Diesel Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

20010 A8 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England
Saturday, August 27, 2016

12013 A Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16024 %A MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20026 oA Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
20030 OA  Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20031 OA  Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Judge: Paul Mount

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4005 PIOPTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5

8010 PP Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8011 PP Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

8002 P Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8007 PID Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8009 PD  Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12010 PP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12007 P Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16022 PIDP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16010 PD Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16016 PD - Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 8

20005 PD - Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
20007 PD - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20008 P Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20010 PD - Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20013 PD - Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
20014 PD Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20016 PD - Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20018 PID Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24003 PD - Play, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner
24004 P Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Judge: Paul Mount

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4002 APB Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

4003 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4004 APBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4005 APBTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 12

8010 APB Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8011 APB - Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

8030 APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8001 AXB Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier

8002 AXB Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8003 AXB - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8004 AXB - Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

8005 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8006 A8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

8007 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8008 AXB Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8009 AXB - Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 13
12002 AXIA - Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

12008 APBCarmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
12009 APB Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

12010 APBKeen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12011 APB - Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
12012 APB Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
12001 AXB Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12003 AXB Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
12004 AXB Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
12005 AXB 74, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
12006 AXB Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

12007 AXB - Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner
12020 AXB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 21

16017 APA - Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16018 APARio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

16001 AXIA Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 3 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



16002 AXIA
16019 APB
16020 AJPB
16021 AIPB
16022 AJPB
16023 AJPB
16004 AXIB
16005 AXIB
16006 AXB
16007 AXIB
16008 AXB
16010 AXIB
16011 AXB
16012 AXIB
16013 AXIB
16014 IXB
16015 AXB
16016 AXIB
Jump Height =

20020 AJPA
20021 AJPA
20002 AXIA
20003 AXIA
20004 AXIA
20027 XA
20030 AXIA
20022 AJPB
20023 AJPB
20025 APB
20050 AlPB
20005 IXB
20006 AXIB
20007 IXB
20008 AXB
20009 AXIB
20010 AXB
20011 AXB
20012 AXJB
20013 AXIB
20014 AXJB
20015 B
20016 AXB

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
Saturday, August 27, 2016

Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis
Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

20 #ofdogs 26

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell

Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20017 AXB - Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy Damon
20018 AXB Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
20019 AXB Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6
24002 AR Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver

24001 AXB | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

24003 AXB - Play, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner

24004 AXB Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24005 AXB - Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24006 AXB - Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Judge: Paul Mount

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8018 NA® - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
8016 NAJ Zesta, Scottish Terrier, Tambre Knox

8019 NAB | izzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12013 NAB Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16025 NAP Falkor, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16026 NAPMalachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20032 NAP Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell

20033 NAP Qdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20034 NA% | ucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

20028 NAJA - Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20029 NAB - Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20031 NAB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24007 NAJA - Willow, Siberian Husky, Katie Rogers

Judge: Paul Mount

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8014 0% Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8015 0% Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



8012 OAJ
8013 OAJ
Jump Height =

16003 OAJ
16024 OAJ
16027 OAJ
Jump Height =

20001 OAJ
20026 OAJ

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
Saturday, August 27, 2016

Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

16

Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

#of dogs 3

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

20

#ofdogs 2

Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie
Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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